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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S of Luiss Deane Drive, 476 E

centerline of Old Harford Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
Oth Election District
6th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(2614 Luiss Deane Drive)

* CASE NO. 02-546-A
Werner & Margaret Schock, Legal Owners
and Jeffrey W. Schock, Contract Purchaser

Petitioners *
* %k ok ok ok ok ok %k %k Kk Kk >k Kk Kk ok ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Werner & Margaret Schock and Jeffrey
Schock, Contract Purchaser. The variance request is for property located at 2614 Luiss Deane
Drive in the eastern area of Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 427.B of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow a 6 ft. high fence to be 6 inches from
each side property line (adjoining side yards) in lieu of the minimum required distance of 30 ft.
each. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’
Exhibit No. I, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the

| Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to

| indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of

the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the

information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the



requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.
would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested
variance should be granted.

THE’REFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this _ﬁqday of July, 2002, that a variance from Section 427.B of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow a 6 ft. high fence to be 6 inches from each side property line
(adjoining side yards) in lieu of the minimum required distance of 30 ft. each, be and is hereby
GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the
relief granted herein:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be

required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

\ bl Bl

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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R Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
'Iu Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

* kKK
: Zoning Commissioner ‘ Towson, Maryland 21204

"14;;“@ 410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

July 9, 2002

Mr. & Mrs. Werner Schock
8820 Walther Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 02-546-A
Property: 2614 Luiss Deane Drive

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Schock:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Vanance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

bl lhtooce

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

c: Mr. Jeffrey W. Schock

2614 Luiss Deane Drive
Baltimore, MD 21234

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

a} Printed with Soybean Ink
%9 on Recycled Paper



http:www.co.ba.md.us

o0
Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at (oA LUTSS DAL DR .
which is presently zoned 2K -5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The under3|?7 ned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is descrlbed in the description and plat attached ereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) « 2 7, & 7o L,,,//,,[‘) (r 4/5?“ ;,J;t‘ﬁz(c

’ o ’ i L ~

7‘95‘5’ 4/‘4‘ cAaAcs /Z;‘A"M /-’56’ F s e ) N2 & 7} /’“?t (ﬁaj oL -*7 & 740,4"_

—5 CL:"// g (;“/’).{,ng/ é/n.{_/{.‘-j —/,,-0,-1 g’f(_,{ ’g/ = /{1, ;/‘(—/7;/ //r?c? c:-ﬁ/ 20
J'?? 6‘,(/5’ )/(,r\c,/é ,#1 /rt’s)[z /%(-@ ,/?,;? lrn.-:m ’/7434“"”6‘&/ L,-‘?zc’id

L Bo L5 Concd-

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zening
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Ia??revr . Selhagek

Legal Owner(s):
Wernes~ Schock

Name - Type or Print

= l,Qéu(NQL}R

Signature

Name Type or Pr} ;

] s

(O -38s- 1187 (CO> Signature

2614 Luxss DEANE DR U109~ g = 152,00 M@f\qaa\e—r Sab\@

k.

thi

regul

Address Telephone No. lame Type or\ﬁ IQ,L:
- e
Ba [Tinmare VA D 217234 gé,&u{( Wmﬁ* f/u:cﬁ
City State Zip Code Slgnaturﬂ A PT. 9t 2.00% (f
Attorney For Petitioner: BE29 WalThel” B] \/d H10- L6pS-9953
Address Telephone No.‘
Ba [ twmoig, WAD 2123y
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
D y
Cou{gany l I Name
— f
= I
Address | !(, Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
al “J'I i
City | 9 State Zip Code City State Zip Code
\,l‘
A Pul;kt iHng having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

H
,[I ltimore County and that the property be reposted.
\‘\xf(‘ 14

~5%/ & —z

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

22

.

CASE NO. =<
CREV-10425/01

Reviewed By

Estimate Posting Date

Date é

b —/7-2=2
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oo
Aﬂida"lt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ~ 2Leo(4 (UL SS begané. DR..

Address

B&mm@& YWAD 21234

State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Dyl To The lock of Y }?/@Q o Fﬁv@@a{/

e Wy b&atqébﬁd as wﬂ:mj’eg& B‘J
STreal ol ¢ H@M@S Locaded. bely H@vwe/

€ waldd tke a vermance To bw[d& ence.
aul@u,% iy W@M@ Live , & §T. T M?gj{;ﬂ

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

:mﬁa&\@d? | Wiisielol.

Signature Signature
Jeck \Pef// A2\ SCJ/\@OK WeErNER SchocK
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ¥ dayof _ Tay %> , , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persbnally appeared

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or safisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

y.tJ--/d-""J'JJ-IJJJQ'«WV#JUI\’\‘V.'_ C’\ \-’\m

¢ ., CRAIGM.MUDROCK Notary Public
(L{-- irz Notary Public, Baltimore County, Maryland
A E} My Commission Exp. 8/21/02

My Commission Expires &-3\-00




e 00
Affidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Z@(L‘f LUTSS Deane DR N

Address
BadTinagire M 2234
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

e To The Lm: oF @y o ;@rw
T ‘W} bockyard ;as W\&Llﬁéljgﬁc &‘g[/

cation. o The <reol and H@wg behand
vW;]L Home , T wedd (ke a varigmed

To idld a Tence al@w?r va F»w@peﬂ“g/

ines | @ oT Tn heighd -

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature Signature
Jere oy SN WerNeR Scliock
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 1 & dayof ey Q002 , , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or safisfactorily [dentified to me as such Affiant(s).

CAW

~
I\I\I‘IWIWJI‘NNJI\I\I\IJJJ v Notary Public ‘

S -. CRAIG M. MUDROCK g My Commission Expires 9310

lf_&—e Notary Public, Baltimore Coun ty, Marylangd
My Commission Exp. 8/21/02

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _2&({ LUATSS Degane DR,
which is presently zoned _ DZ—< 5~

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The underSI%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is descnbed in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s ‘51 =277 B T alload a G5 494 ,

<1 : 2 J

-rZF’r’ZC’f Fe be b rmedies St Vfﬁkidﬁdew7;,//q£(4 o,nn7ﬁ, 7/)/57’/ ’

Q’?O/ 4,;; r_fﬁ:—‘f’l/}d""‘f%u‘ 57 J/C’//)r H/J(’;«/ /r”'7t }(er{/a“’ ,7[ ;/(_/C" /,J-Q/{ 7 #7 //r:-:‘l-'
]

%’_ /‘/? Vi /9.?-/,,! }rr? LD s fﬁ‘:"{.‘\' (-JlfPeJC/ 4//.&' 7é4”7c<:“ % _‘J“‘% (—-ZC/

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Jess rey (. Se ook (e rine SCAL/\JQCJK
Name - Type or Print Nal[n? Typf or Pri
JWOS WCK W LAALL
Signature Yia-3¥5-11 o1 (“3) Signature

2l LuTss Deaie D, 4i8-ebl-1es7{(W) Meugaral Sc,l/woé

-

Address elephone No. Name - Typ&br Prin \
Ra T inord, VA D T;[h 234 le &bemt-et Szok&cﬁ umued/c&i?ﬁ

City State Zip Codé Slgnaturé'ﬂ 2@98

Attorney For Petitioner: ¥&29 WaTher- Bl v, L( —6@ ALs6
Address Telephone No.
Ba t Tmeie, MD 2)23Y

Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

Company Name

Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearirng, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
) - LB — p
CASE NO. LX< %é — Reviewed By £

REV 10/25/01 Estimated PostingDate &/ 7 -4 .2,
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 2614 Luiss Deane Drive

Beginning at a point on the north side of Luiss Deane Drive which is 40ft. wide at the
distance of 476ft. east of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Old
Harford Rd. which is 60ft. wide. Being Lot #8, in the subdivision of Pine Grove as recorded
in Baltimore County Plat Book #0068, Folio #0124, containg 5,000 square feet. Also
known as 2614 Luiss Deane Drive and located in the 9th Election District, 6th Councilmanic

District.



> —r S24 s Thos = : v ' A B T - Ty T
T T T T T T - i BT L e T {20k O :

OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE / (e2e No. TS0 Pr*‘rll:} l[’ﬂllrw.f

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND. .- | \
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT S~ gz A gEvEe M

B ERl

e et Tl

-~ - o Y Y - c < R (2 DT | MR T R P T .
DATE (2) ﬂy = ACCOUNT A GOS - DOl ~ LS5 ;-1 e S b j‘.tll;lr,". 1 bl o
. A | 2 | O T S (KT (e {1

L, oed 5 G WERIFTGATIOH
; [E L, daa

ol FOT! 41,00

. ; P - | wifl LU
RECENED 4oy ) ot " o _Sfou bl s o s

it
pitdi

AMOUNT S

: s 7 yy . 7
FOR: /2?(6.’5“5/(?’/: 7/// %"/)’ 1€ 41 £ ° 741 //t"'y 7/f° “
«,s——";-‘: ,.255’/‘/ ,Zt//ﬁf,.;?e‘_‘a@vf’ _2:5/&’\

DISTRIBUTION _ ; | . . .
WHITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY .~ YELLOW - CUSTOMER : . CASHIER'S VALIDATION

hr ) . 1 Y ¥ B -4 . 5 b A “ -1 - sl s o b (sl (S AR i o ot g
LY hat dnduls 1 et o Ty el g L S SRR S -.'.1-.;_-4.'.1,.1-'-.- Bty s YL era k eV AT ] P P R 4 R s L R s il SR Lt ot

-SSP TISTE S0 S -




=
N0 Gerhold, Cross & Etzel, Ltd.
s : Registered Professional Land Surveyors * Established 1906
[ I T
[2) Suite 100 » 320 East Towsontown Boulevard « Towson, Maryland 21286
1 @ A ) | Phone: (410) 823-4470 » Fax: (410) 823-4473 « www.gcelimited.com
Y | -‘ |
LIMITED

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: CASE # 02-546-A
PETITIONER/DEVELOPER:
Wemer Shock
DATE OF CLOSING:
July 2, 2002

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 111

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE.

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ATTENTION: GEORGE ZAHNER

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

THIS LETTER IS TO CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE NECESSARY
SIGN(S) REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT

LOCATION:
2614 Luiss Deane Drive

DATE:
June 18, 2002

o P4

SIGNATURE OF SIGN POSTER

ADMINISTRATIVE BRUCE DOAK
» VARIANCE
A R - GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL, LTD
e SUITE 100
320EAST TOWSONTOWN BLVD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286
410-823-4470 PHONE
410-823-4473 FAX

e Ty

POSTED ON: June 14, 2002
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ADMINISTRATIVE

VARIANCE

CASE #: 02-546-A

A VARIANCE TO PERMIT A6 FT. HIGH FENCE TO BE 6
INCHES FROM THE REAR PROPERTY LINE
(ADJOINING A FRONT YARD) & 6 INCHES FROM

8 -:-‘l EACH SIDE PROPERTY LINE (ADJOINING SIDE

Ly YARDS) IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED MINIMUM OF 30

1. FOR EACH.

PUBLIC HEARING?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b){1). BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE i
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY
REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING CONCERNING o g
THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED IT
IS DONE [N THE ZONING OFFICE BEFORE 2%
4:30 p.m. ON JULY 2, 2002

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT
ZONING ADMINISTRATION AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

111 W CHESAPEAKE
W CIESAPEAKE A TEL. 410-887-3301

‘e B T ¥ T ey
HEARINGS ARE HAND/LLPPED ACCESSIBLE




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS
|

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property-which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the cests associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

tem Number or Case Number L2 Boilo— =2

iR Loy ; e
Petitioner: AU S A /Mi’rﬂc")“ S b ok
Address or Location: R ) H Xy/,éé DPeprne PR -

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: \:{(; 747/"?»”4//7/~ S5 ey rdd ‘Clﬁﬂ Free7 ;eréxﬁqjc—r‘j&
Address: S 7=
Teiephone Number: MO0~ b5 ~LF52

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPAQMENT OF PERMITS AND oevilMENENT MANAGEMENT
. ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 02-| 57 Z{ L -A Address Rbol/ ¥ LiisS D Coun- I25.
/
Contact Person: J:An ga/ﬁ'unw_ Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name
Filing Date:'\\é oK -o R Posting Date: & < 74X Closing Date; < ~#=Z~22

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petltloner This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 02- -A Address 24l Loiss Deag., o PR
Petitioner's Name _ f/@rnen ShoeX Telephone 42 -4 $5-0%52
Posting Date: O =/ -0z Closing Date: 7——0,2 ~o Z

Wording for Sign: _To Permit o & A7 ﬁ;qlz Lenee #9.6 Cymehes Ao sy FHE
rear /’“V//_’r‘// /rn /A 2 /@/»’:)wa y —4@ »f7(/€/ﬂ"’/f 4 & sredes ‘74‘9”? /"44/ S &
ﬂkp/f’rZ)l/ /mzf /4 ,pm m/a 5rc/: vik{/c:j /22 /cau 2z e ol Wi R et
}”(‘_’0‘//"'5‘_’:7/ 301/ M/S%dizc/’ éy /’ﬂd/

WCR - Revised 6/28/00
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AT _ Development Processing
iﬂ,%ﬁi Baltimore County County Office Building
* Kk K K Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
*
%E: W Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
TS pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

July 2, 2002
Mr. & Mrs. Wermner Schock
8820 Walther Boulevard
Baltimore MD 21234

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Schock:
RE: Case Number: 02-546-A, 2614 Luiss Deane Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 02, 2002.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All
comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure
that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All
comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

V. Col Ruchaadn o

W. Carl Richards, Jr. DY
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz
Enclosures

c. Jeffrey W Schock, 2614 Luiss Deane Drive, Baltimore 21234
People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ha.md.us
&

Q_} Printed wilh Soybean Ink
nn Recvaied Paper
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Office of the Fire Marshal

2\ Baltimore County | 700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

410-887-4880

Department of Permits and June 11,2002
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF June 10, 2002
Item No.: See Below
Dear Mr. Zahner:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
}ffIN-REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

(546

535-549
REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office

PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 22, 2002
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For June (ﬁ," 2002
Item No.\ﬁig of

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item.

An existing overland drainage swale is located in the 10 foot-wide drainage and
utility easement at the rear property of lot 8. This swale carries storm water down to a yard mlet
at the back property line of lots 9 and 10. See record drawing no. 96-1193.

Baltimore County policy prohibits the construction of a permanent structure
within a designated utility easement. Since we don’t know what type of fence (privacy, chain
link, etc.) will be constructed, we recommend building it outside our easement.

RWB:CEN;jrb

cc: File

ZAC-6-17-2002-ITEM NO 546-7222002
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Arnold Jablon \\/
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley W ]ﬂj
DATE: July 15,2002

Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 10, 2002

SUBJECT: NO COMMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING ZONING ITEMS:

535-537, 539, 540,547,549
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: June 19, 2002
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat' Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 2614 Luis Dean Drive
INFORMATION:

Item Number: 02-546

Petitioner: Jeffery Schock
Zoning: DR 5.5

Requested Action: Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning does not support the petitioner’s request to permit a 6-foot high fence.
However, this office will support the construction of a fence not to exceed 4 feet in height.

Prepared by: \\)\a’a’\c& Q}.u_.,.\f)\«\
Section Chief: / /}%‘/Z( [//7/{///{3/7.\/

AFK/LL:MAC:




: . Parris N. Glendening
. Maryland Department of Transportation Goverror

/) State Highway Administration John D. Porcari

Secretary

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: &£ . /7760

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of [tem No. < d{ JJ s
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

p] 4L

/“'" Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 ¢ Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street ¢ Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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